Saturday April 25  $25.00 Per Person - Pit Only

Practice Day 1 PM to 7PM

Flamboro / Grisdale Showdown Series
Race #1 Pro-Late Model 50 Laps
Steel City Super Stocks, CVM,
MS, PS

Pits 3pm - Fans 4pm - Race 5:00pm
Rain Date Next Day

Pro Challenge, SOMA, MS, PS

OSCAAR Hot Rods, (Time Trials for

OSCAAR Modifieds and Super Late Models)
Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6:00pm

Open Wheel Extravaganza
ISMA / MSS Super Modifieds 75 Laps

Can-Am Midgets, CVM, Soma
Rain Date Next Day Pits 2pm - Fans 4pm - Race 6.30pm

Saturday May 23 OSCAAR Memorial Night

Don Biederman Memorial Super Late Models 50 Laps
Brian McLean Memorial Modifieds 47 Laps

Bill Zardo Sr. Memorial Hot Rods 46 Laps

with Pro Challenge
Pits 3pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

Saturday May 30 APC United Late Model Series

100 Laps + Can-Am Midgets
Rain Date Next Day Pits 1pm - Fans 4pm - Race 6.00pm

Saturday June 6 Flamboro / Grisdale Showdown Series
Race #2 Pro-Late Model 50 Laps

E,,sda’e Great Lakes Legends, CVM, MS, PS

R2RODUCTS

Saturday May 2

R2RODUCTS

OPENING NIGHT

Saturday May 9

Saturday May 16

Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6:30pm

Sunday June 7 Hellions Car Club —8:00 AM Start

20th Annual Unfinished Nationals
Car Show & Swap Meet

Saturday June 13 Ontario Sportsman Series 100 Laps
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MS, PS & Spectator Drags
Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6:30pm

Cruise 2026 Invitational

Steel City Super Stocks, MS, PS,
Pro Challenge
Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6:30pm
Saturday June 27  $15.00 Grandstand Admission
Great Lakes Legends, CVM, MS, SOMA

Gen 3 Sport Mods, Kids Bike Races
Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6:30pm

Saturday June 20

2026 seasor

ProLM = Late Models, CVM = Vintage Modifieds, SS = Super Stocks, SOMA = Pro 4, MS = Mini Stocks, PS = Pure Stocks

Tuesday June 30 GOLD RUSH 126
OSCAAR Super Late Models — 126 Laps

RAIN DATE - Next Day

Canada Day Pure Stock Invitational Gold Rush 40 Laps
Saturday July 4 Flamboro / Grisdale Showdown Series
Race #3 Pro-Late Model 50 Laps
CVM, MS, PS, Pro Challenge
ﬂ ’ '5da’e Kids Power Wheels Drag Races

RRODUCTS

Pits 4pm - Fans S5pm - Race 6:30pm
Rain Date Next Day

Saturday July 11 APC United Late Model Series

~ /‘;gana .
DAYCO Dayco/Steel City Super Stocks
Rain Date Next Day Pits 1pm - Fans 4pm - Race 6.00pm
Saturday July 18  Christmas in July Toy Drive

ib Great Lakes Legends, CVM, MS,

Outlaw Midgets, SOMA & Meet the Drivers
Saturday July 25

Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

Flamboro / Grisdale Showdown Series
Race #4 Pro-Late Model 50 Laps
Can-Am Midgets, MS, PS
KID’s Ride Night 5:30,

Kids Bike Races at Intermission

Pits 4pm - Fans S5pm - Race 6:30pm

R/ RRODUCTS

Rain Date Next Day

Saturday August 1 National Compact Canadian Debut
& Post Race Concert with
CVM, SOMA, PS, Gen 3 Mods,

Spectator Drags
Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

Saturday August 8 Flamboro / Grisdale Showdown Series
: Race #5 Pro-Late Model 50 Laps
Great Lakes Legends, Pro Challenge,
PS, Kids Power Wheel Drag Races

Rain Date Next Day  Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm
Saturday August 15 Reunion Night & Meet the Drivers
Steel City Super Stocks, CVM, MS, PS

Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

Ontario Sportsman Series
100 Laps Late Model Sportsman
Can-Am Midgets, Pro Challenge,
MS, PS, Kids Bike Races

Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

2RRODUCTS

Saturday August 22
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McClurkin PropeRTiES

Benneit

Chevrolet Cadillac ¥ Buick GMC

A tamily affair since 1931.
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Satu rday August 29 Flamboro / Grisdale Showdown Series
Race #6 Pro-Late Model 50 Laps
PS Bob McClurkin Memorial 30 Laps,
CVM, MS,

Kids Power Wheel Drag Races

Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

Ontario Sportsman Series
100 Laps Late Model Sportsman
Flowerpot 51's - MS 25 & 26 Laps,
PS 25 & 26 Laps & Spectator Drags

Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

RA RRODUCTS

Rain Date Next Day
Saturday Sept 5
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Saturday Sept 12 Flamboro / Grisdale Showdown Series
Race #7 Pro-Late Model 50 Laps

CVM, MS, PS, Pro Challenge
MEMORIAL Night
Fan Apprieciation - Corn Roast

Rain Date Next Day Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

Saturday Sept 19  Steel City Super Stocks, MS, PS,
Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

saturday Sept 26 Championship Night

CVM, Can-Am Midgets, MS, PS, SOMA
Pits 4pm - Fans 5pm - Race 6.30pm

Frostoberfest Weekend — Day 1

Saturday Oct 3 OSCAAR Super Late Models,
OSCAAR Modifieds & Hot Rods

Great Lakes Legends, Outlaw Midgets,
Street Stocks & Mini Trucks

Pits 10am - Fans 12pm - Race 2.00pm

Frostoberfest Weekend — Day 2

Sunday Oct 4 Flamboro / Grisdale Showdown Series
Championship Race
JR Hanley Classic Twin 72's

with SS, MS and PS
Pits 10am - Fans 12pm - Race 2.00pm

RAIN DATE Oct 17 & 18

Halloween Enduro “300”

- Plus Pure Stock Special
Pits 10am - Fans 2pm - Race 3:00pm
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Saturday Oct 17

RAIN DATE - Next Day

Saturday Oct 31 _
www.buckingbronco.ca

For Tickets &
Show Times
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